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Message from the President 
Once again, I am humbled by the generosity of the Maryvale community. I am thrilled to share 
that we have reached our ambitious goal of $11 million in our Because of Maryvale Capital 
Campaign! 

With the extraordinary support of many alumnae/alumni, families and friends, this historic 
campaign has completed renovations that added new academic spaces on every floor of the Castle, 
and upgrades and enhancements to every other building on campus. Campaign donations have 
also added 13 new named endowment funds, almost doubling the size of Maryvale’s relatively 
small endowment.  I am beyond grateful to our Campaign Co-Chairs Scott Cerasoli and Marty 
Voelkel-Hanssen ’75 for their inspirational leadership, and to the entire Campaign Cabinet for 
their tireless efforts on behalf of Maryvale’s future.

I am particularly proud to note that the campaign’s largest lead gifts came from women 
philanthropists. And the final leadership gifts that pushed us over our goal were given by two 
proud Maryvale alumnae. This campaign for girls was started and finished by 
women. 

Bolstered by the success of this campaign, we are poised to begin the next phase of our major gift 
fundraising initiatives. With an annual fund goal of $850,000 for this year and an ambitious plan 
to raise another $2 million for endowment, we are confident that with your help, these goals are 
within reach!

There is no better time than now to support Maryvale. These recent milestones and awards 
underscore the impact of our school: Maryvale was named a winner in the 2022 Maryland 
Daily Record Reader’s Rankings for the Best Private High School category, as well as a 
Baltimore Sun’s Top Workplace for a fourth consecutive year.  Class of 2022 graduates are 
thriving in colleges as varied as the University of Pennsylvania, UVA, Colorado State, U.S. Air 
Force Academy and Howard University.  Fifteen students in the Class of 2023 have signed 
National Letters of Intent to play at colleges and universities including Northwestern, Xavier 
University, Elon University and UMBC. Maryvale continues to be a top choice in the competitive 
all-girls’ private school market, especially with 21 AP course offerings. In 2022, 87 percent of 
students in AP courses scored a 3 or higher on their final exams and there were 46 AP scholars. 

As we await the blessings of a new year, I look forward to your continued generosity and support 
for Maryvale.  Please know how truly thankful I am for each of you and for all you do for our girls.

Gratefully, 

Tracey H. Ford, President 

P.S. My personal highlight from the 2022 school year was being surprised 
with a school ring from my “sister” class of 2023. I will cherish it forever! 



$2,000,000 and above

Christine C. Osborne

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

Mary Catherine Bunting ’55

$100,000 - $499,999 

Anonymous (3)
Patricia M. C.  Brown ’78 and Joseph P. Gill
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Buhlman
Kelly and Paul Chew
Vicky and Chris Compton
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Coutts
Richard M. Folio
France-Merrick Foundation
G.B. Charities, Inc.
Jessy and John Halaby
Joyce Abate Hilsher and 
Ralph J. Hilsher LS ’62
Laura E. W. Nolan Holden ’02
The Marion I. & Henry J. Knott Foundation
Marie Lerch ’72
Sherry Pudloski Noser ’85
Catherine Cochran Peddy ’62
Mary Jo Skayhan Rogers ’73 and 
Brian Rogers
Bob and Stuart Sanford
The Thomas B. & Elizabeth M. Sheridan 
Foundation
Michael Ward and Michelle Porter Ward
WPW Foundation

$50,000 - $99,999 

Anonymous
Archdiocese of Baltimore
Kathleen Birrane, Esq. ’77
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Brooks
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Cerasoli
Cindy Davis ’82
Frances and Frank Dingle
Allison and Justin Gerbereux
Kiefer Foundation, Inc.
Randolph Kiefer LS ’66
Mr. and Mrs. Louis H. S. Pakula
Mary Michels Scovanner ’73
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur, Ohio 
Province
Mary Dougherty Van Fossan ’73 and 
Robert L. Van Fossan, Jr. 
Marty Voelkel-Hanssen ’75 and 
Stephen Hanssen
Amy and Scott Potter
Roger Waesche, Jr. LS ’68 and 
Xandy Waesche

Maryvale is pleased to report that more 
than $11 million in gifts and pledges has 
been raised for this historic campaign. 
The school is extremely grateful for the 
extraordinary generosity of the many 
alumnae/alumni, familes and friends 
who have made commitments to the 
Because of Maryvale campaign, allowing 
us to reach our goal. 



$10,000 - $49,999 

Anonymous
Mary Ellen Gallagher Barthelme ’72
Michael and Lisa Bockstie
Carroll A. Bodie LS ’59
Abigail Adams Brigstocke ’86 and 
Richard Brigstocke
Carmen and Victoria Deyesu 
Family Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. John Cumberland
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Day
Mary Ellen Rector Fise ’74
Tracey and Tom Ford
Mary Agnes Gahan
Carlisle Voelkel Hashim ’73 and 
John Hashim
Jennifer and John Heinlein
Elizabeth Boddiford Klein ’08 and David C. 
Klein Family 
The Ralph and Shirley Klein Foundation
Julie and Tim Lynch
Bridget Maginn +
Jane Bracken Mace ’65 and Sam Mace
The McAleer Family
Mr. and Mrs. William McCarthy, Jr.
Regina Miller
The Morgan Family Foundation (Jim, 
Joe and Grace Morgan ’19)
Jack J. Nelson
REVAL Foundation, Inc.
Chip Rouse ’70
Kristin and Dave Schiminger
Dr. Julie Shaffrey and Mr. Tim Shaffrey
Emily and Jovie Soriano
Claire and Richard Taylor
Dominick Valencia, Jr.
Jack and Cathy Williams
Sheila Kirchenbauer Zimmer ’59 +

$5,000 - $9,999 

Jennifer Hanley Armstrong ’00 and 
Gregory Armstrong
Mercedes Greene ’90 and the 
Greene Family
Nicole Onorato Hewitt ’92 and 
Russell Hewitt, Jr.
Dr. Winsome Leslie
Patricia McCloskey ’73
Mary Kate Ratcliffe ’73
John and Nancy Stewart

$1,000 - $4,999 

Bonnie Caslow Allan ’68
Anonymous
Mr. and Mrs. Miles Baxter
Page Fick and Jeffrey Fick +
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Greene
Dr. Amy Hubbard and 
Mr. William Hubbard III
Chris and Steve Kearney
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney
Claire Mosmiller Moore ’65
Allyson and Josh Peters 
Mary Elizabeth Wexler ’81



Gifts up to $1,000

Anonymous
Ginger Azzara
Kathryn Kane Balthrop ’69
Mary Junghans Bowden ’68
Rebecca Seifert Boyle ’72
CIENA Corp.
Shanelle Cooper ’88
Alan Crown
Mr. and Mrs. Bryan Cutair
Sr. Rosemary Donohue, SND +
Heather Taylor Entwistle ’76
FTI Consulting, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Jonathan Fulton
Cecilia Filippelli Hazel ’70
Jean Bell Hessenauer ’66
Sr. Edithann Kane, SND
Mr. and Mrs. Theodore King III
Kelley Dunn Lennon ’89
Sr. Patricia Loome, SND ’62
Diana Lynn ’10
E. Lawrence McCloskey LS ’65
Jennifer Seth Moore ’85
Mary Novak
Jeanne Phoebus
Laura Renaud ’08
Kristin Rohr
Renee Rutkowski ’72
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Suter, Sr.
Sarah Tedesco ’04
Tydings & Rosenberg LLP
Loretta Tontz Walker ’67
Bernardine Keelty Wyatt LS ’54

Because of Maryvale 
Campaign Cabinet

Honorary Campaign Chair 
Mary Catherine Bunting ’55

Campaign Co-Chairs
Scott Cerasoli
Marty Voelkel-Hanssen ’75

Committee
Mary Ellen Gallagher Barthelme ’72
Nell and Carl Buhlman
Paul Chew
Frances Dingle
Randolph Kiefer, LS ’66
Elizabeth Boddiford Klein ’08
Emily Bauer Lee ’03
Jack Nelson
Laura and Louis Pakula
Catherine Cochran Peddy ’62
Ellen Pierce
Sherry Pudloski Noser ’85
Victor Shin
Michael Ward

Board Chair
Patricia M.C. Brown ’78

President 
Tracey H. Ford





Total Cash Contributions to Maryvale in FY22

This total reflects all charitable contributions including gifts to The 
Maryvale Fund, the Because of Maryvale Capital Campaign, other 

endowment funds and special gift initiatives. 

$1,470,392

The Maryvale Fund
Each year, The Maryvale Fund is the second largest revenue source 

behind tuition. 

Your annual giving dollars at work:
Innovative academic programs, award winning visual and performing arts, 
championship athletics, theology and social justice initiatives, enhanced 

technology, the Leadership Institute, scholarship and tuition assistance, diversity 
and inclusion programming, emergency funding for students,

campus preservation and much more! 

Total Maryvale Fund Amount Raised

$843,987
Gifts to the annual fund listed in this report include those received 

between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022. 



Breakdown of annual giving support from each 
constituency shown as a percentage of the total raised:

Grandparents 

Faculty, Staff, & Coaches 

Alumnae 
Parents

Current 
Parents 

Foundations, 
Corporations, 
Organizations 

Alumnae Association, 
Parents Association, Sports Boosters

19% 

Alumnae

Other 
Friends

18% 
14% 

11%

21% 9% 

3% 

5% 



Leadership Giving 
2021-2022
Brooklandville Society 
(Gifts of $100,000 and above)

Mary Catherine Bunting ’55
France-Merrick Foundation
The Marion I. & Henry J. Knott Foundation

Wickcliffe Society 
(Gifts of $50,000 to $99,999) 

Anonymous
Allison and Justin Gerbereux
Jessy and John Halaby, Sr.
Maryvale Parents Association
Sherry Pudloski Noser ’85
Mary Michels Scovanner ’73

Namur Society 
(Gifts of $25,000 to $49,999) 

Anonymous
Baltimore Educational Scholarship Trust
Patricia M. C.  Brown ’78 and Joseph P. Gill
Kelly and Paul Chew
Vicky and Chris Compton
Carlisle Voelkel Hashim ’73 and 
John Hashim
Maryvale Alumnae Association
Maryvale Sports Boosters
T. Rowe Price Foundation, Inc.

St. Julie Billiart Society 
(Gifts of $10,000 to $24,999) 

Anonymous
Associated Italian American Charities of 
Maryland
Sarah Russo Bathon ’72 and 
Dr. Howard Bathon
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Coutts
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis Elliott, Jr.
Mary Ellen Rector Fise ’74
Mary Agnes Gahan
Charles Herget
Herget Foundation
Joyce Abate Hilsher and 
Ralph Hilsher LS ’62
Laura E. W. Nolan Holden ’02
Marie Lerch ’72
Elizabeth Macsherry Moag ’79 and 
Anthony Moag
Amy and Scott Potter
REVAL Foundation Inc.
Mary Jo Skayhan Rogers ’73 and 
Brian Rogers
Dr. Julie Shaffrey and Mr. Tim Shaffrey
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur, Ohio 
Province
Roger Waesche, Jr. LS  ’68 and 
Xandy Waesche

Maryvale is indebted to each of the 
individuals and organizations listed 
below whose cash contributions, during 
the 2021-2022 school year, supported 
all campaigns to the school. 



Tower Society 
(Gifts of $5,000 to $9,999) 

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Cawley
Carol Converso
Cindy Davis ’82
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Dunworth
Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Kessinger
Sheila Kessinger
Adrienne Kubeluis and Andrew Schmugge
Jane Bracken Mace ’65 and Sam Mace
The McAleer Family 
Regina Miller
Patricia J. Mitchell ’65
Jack Nelson
Janet Schwitzer Nolan ’82
Virginia Deinlein Onorato ’67 and 
Richard Onorato, Sr.
Allyson and Josh Peters
The Ralph and Shirley Klein Foundation
Stephanie and John Rigley
Chip Rouse ’70
Kristin and Dave Schiminger
Emily and Jovie Soriano
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Stroup
Mary Dougherty Van Fossan ’73 and 
Robert L. Van Fossan, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Werdin
Jack and Cathy Williams

Castle Society 
(Gifts of $2,500 to $4,999) 

Bonnie Caslow Allan ’68 and David Allan
Archdiocese of Baltimore
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.
Thomas Brady
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Burch
Nancy Hooper Caplan ’76 and Leigh Caplan

Frances and Frank Dingle
Educators Benefit Services
Tracey and Tom Ford
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Francioli
Linda Kneavel Fredeking ’72
Suzanne Hooper Gibson ’83
Elizabeth Hart ’81
Bridget Doory Hetherington ’00 and 
Ryan Hetherington
Mr. and Mrs. Deron Johnson
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney
Mr. and Mrs. Philip Lange
Dr. and Mrs. Brian LaRocco
Dr. Winsome Leslie
Julie and Tim Lynch
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Mannarino
Patricia McCloskey ’73
Mr. and Mrs. Marc McFaul
Anthony Miller LS ’71
Grace Morgan ’19
Mr. and Mrs. James Morgan
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Morgan
The Morgan Family Foundation
Karen Geckle Moritz ’81 and 
Stephen Moritz
MUFG
Catherine Cochran Peddy ’62
Mr. and Mrs. Barry Rosen
Lois Gorschboth Ryan ’72
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Shaver
Dr. Victor Shin
Kaliq and Joe Simms
Michelle Vanni ’72
Marty Voelkel-Hanssen ’75 and 
Stephen Hanssen
Mary Elizabeth Wexler ’81
Bernardine Keelty Wyatt LS ’54





1945 Society 
(Gifts of $1,250 to $2,499)
 
Meg Kenney Aldridge ’89
Antigoni Apesos
Mary Ellen Gallagher Barthelme ’72
Carole Ringgold Blakeley ’72
Kathy Murphy Blue ’83
Abigail Adams Brigstocke ’86 and 
Richard Brigstocke
Anne Cadigan Brown ’72
E. Bronwyn Byron ’73
Class of 2022
TyLisa Conklin-Itzoe ’72
Wille Kate Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Dembeck
Katherine Dembeck ’15
Dennis Uniform Manufacturing 
Company
Mr. and Mrs. John Emory
Cecelia and Thomas Etzel
Meghan Doyle Finkel ’95 and 
Robert Finkel
Noreen Frost ’71
GB Charities, Inc.
Roxanne Deinlein Giannerini ’72
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Nicole Onorato Hewitt ’92 and 
Russell Hewitt, Jr.
Tracy Bagli Hooper ’73 and 
Henry Hooper
Morgan Jenkins ’11
Whitney Butler Longwell ’89
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Mr. and Mrs. William McCarthy, Jr.
Amy McClain and Marnell Cooper
Kathryn McNeal
Katherine Hohman Miles ’72

Joseph Miller LS ’69 and Raquel Gonzolez
Peggy McManus Moag ’72
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72 and 
Hon. John Nagle III
Mr. and Mrs. Louis H. S. Pakula
Dr. and Mrs. Frederick Preis
Barbara A. Rayburn+ and A. Kent Rayburn
Theresa Rodgers
Renee Rutkowski ’72
Roni and Ric Schultz
Stanley Black & Decker, Inc.
John and Nancy Stewart
Karen Kowal Taneyhill ’67
Michelle Porter Ward and Michael Ward
Marianne Weis

Maryvale Club 
(Gifts of $500 to $1,249) 

Adams Funds
Ariosa & Co.
Baltimore Elite Volleyball Club, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Bauer
The Beach Family
Ellen Smith Beckstrom ’72
Corinne O’Connor Bell ’72
Blue Chesapeake Commercial Flooring
Brian Boston
June Weller Brooks ’59
Mr. and Mrs. William Brooks
Kitty and John Brown
Mr. and Mrs. Matt Buckley
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Campbell III
The Campbell Foundation
Mary Starz Cole ’72
Dr. Leon Combs
Comprehensive Building Services, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Marion Connolly ’68



Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Bryan Cutair
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Dance
Leslie Karsner Dasch ’82
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Day
Mary Rosenthal Dean ’05
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas DeBolt
Christina DeRose ’94
Drumm Digital Media LLC
Jennifer D’Anna Dunbar ’02
East West Sign Group LLC
Kimberly Haus Federico ’78 and 
Michael Federico
Fick Brothers Roofing & Exterior 
Remodeling Company
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Fick, Jr.
Kathleen Filippelli ’72
Kathleen Flynn ’74
Foxleigh Management, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Jonathan Fulton
Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP
Kathleen Geipe ’72
Kathleen Blatchley Gelcich ’93
Susie Guzzo Good ’57
Mercedes Greene ’90
Mr. and Mrs. Erik Halvorsen
Eugene Ham and Jina Kim
Heather Smith Harvison ’89
Jean Bell Hessenauer ’66
Mr. and Mrs. William Hubbard, Jr.
Chris and Steve Kearney
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Kelly
Mr. and Mrs. Brian Kensil
Mollie Lochboehler Kilbourne ’57
Mr. and Mrs. Kirk Koehler
Michele Valle Kogler
Therese Frost Kohler LS ’75
Eric Kuczynski
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Lavin

Patricia Schuster LeBlanc ’69
B.J. Litz
Mr. and Mrs. Ricardo Lobo
Loyola Blakefield
Joseph Martin
Deirdre McAllister ’06
Mairead McAllister ’05
Marie McCarthy
E. Lawrence McCloskey LS ’65
Mr. and Mrs. Eamon McCormick
Mr. and Mrs. Brian McDonald
Mary McGeady ’77
Kelly Roche McGovern ’87
Dolly Wells Mersinger ’67 and 
Dr. E. Duston Mersinger
Anne Vahey Miller ’72
Miller Construction Services, Inc.
Miller Refrigeration, Inc.
Mary Kay Clemmens Minsker ’72
Claire Mosmiller Moore ’65
Deborah Morris
Cynthia Montanye Morrison ’85
The Thomas F. and Clementine L. Mullan 
Foundation, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. William Murphy
Jennifer and Brian Nicholas
Sally Brooks Niedenthal ’87
Carrie Nee Nitka ’89
Suzanne Smith Nolan Champagne ’72
Northrop Grumman Charity
Kathalee Malon O’Conor ’68
Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Paradise
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Paska
Mary Otenasek Petr Miles ’63 + and
Eugene Miles 
Nancy Radebaugh
Mary Kirby Raley ’92
Mary Kate Ratcliffe ’73
Red Sun Custom Apparel, Inc.
Sallie Kilbourne Reed ’85



Brian and Cathy Reese
Marci Prosser Reihart ’73 and Don Reihart
Colleen and Jeff Rives
RMC Direct LLC / Modern Home Loans
Ryleigh’s Oyster
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Scholtes
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stelmack
Michael J. Stewart
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Trimble
Martha Gower Vanderhoof ’73
Joseph Vitrano LS ’72 and Leslie Vitrano
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Vitrano
Loretta Tontz Walker ’67
Emily Vitrano Waugh ’03 and 
Dylan Waugh
Wee Chic, Inc.
Dr. Elizabeth Johnson Weicht ’84
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Welsko
Wiley Rein LLP
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Willats
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Wittenbach
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Zeller

Red and Gray Club 
(Gifts of $250 to $499)

Geraldine Abbott
Anonymous (3)
Mr. and Mrs. William Apostol
Augusto’s Plaza Ltd.
Bridget Curry Bachman ’95
Kathryn Kane Balthrop ’69
Caroline Beaupré ’14
Mr. and Mrs. David Beaupré
Kathleen Bitzel Bennett ’57
Mr. and Mrs. John Bidinger
Kathleen Bonsall and Bruce Grau
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Brady
Elizabeth Nagle Brisson ’06
Mr. and Mrs. Greg Burke

Blaise Cashen ’81
Chesapeake Wealth Management Group at 
Morgan Stanley
CIENA Corp.
Mary Teresa Smith Cook ’69
Hon. and Mrs. Lawrence Daniels
Liselotte Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Augusto Delerme
Mr. and Mrs. Michael DeLuca
Kathleen Dengler ’73
G. Richard Dent and Patricia Isaacs
Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Droney
Kathy Dufour
Elizabeth Bracken Elliott ’73
Exelon Foundation
Susan and Ricardo Ferrer
Mr. and Mrs. J. Patrick Fick
Lynn Kennelly Fiery ’06
Suzanne Dengler Flahive ’75 and 
Thomas Flahive
Kathi Hoke and Carl Giese III
Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Glinka
Mr. and Mrs. T. Brien Haigley, Sr.
Nancy Halli ’67
Eileen Hanley and
Patrick Hanley, Sr. LS ’63 
Anne Sincock Hanson ’52
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hiteshew
Sherrie Hoffman ’72
Mr. and Mrs. Craig Horner
Mr. and Mrs. Augusto Illiano
Krista McDowell Jackson ’92
Carol Townsend Jones ’80
Martie Dill Judy ’68
Samantha Kartanowicz ’10
Kate Kiernan ’88
Lindsay and Andrew Kinkead
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Knapp
Gail TenHoopen Koch ’72
Kim Kozak



Doris Kuhne
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Kujawa
Lori Welsh Martinet ’77
Anne Bollinger McLain ’94
Molly McLaughlin ’00
Mr. and Mrs. James McMahan
Lynda Meade
Christa Davis Meyer ’79
Mr. and Mrs. Antonio Moreira
Mount Washington Rod and Gun Club, Inc.
Johanna Narlis
Mr. and Mrs. James Noel III
Ashly Oehrl ’06
Mr. and Mrs. Martin O’Neill
Blair Mersinger Pasalic ’02
Mr. and Mrs. J. Bruce Pavesich
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pierce
Prodec Finishes, Inc.
Dr. Dana Sloane and Mr. Charles Quartey
Mr. and Mrs. J.D. Radebaugh
Lauren Brooks Rask ’87
Relay Bookies
Linda Rayburn Riina and John Riina
Beverly Koslosky Riley ’64
Rudolph Supply
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Sachetti III
Judith and David Schroeder
Mary Jane Rector Sheridan ’66
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Sleeper
Julia McNeal Smith ’78
Monica Williams Soth ’93
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Sullivan
Geraldine Kenney Sweeney
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Takasaki
Kathryn Thompson ’08
Mr. and Mrs. John Tiralla
Mr. and Mrs. James Urban
Dorothy Vitrano and
Anthony Vitrano LS ’68 
Sarah Kaiser Walker ’83

Elizabeth Jenkins Washington ’05 
Donna Weber
Mr. and Mrs. John Weetenkamp IV
Wells Fargo Foundation
Dr. Kirsten Bass Wilkins ’86

Lion Club 
(Gifts of $100 to $249)

Virginia Allen
Elizabeth Anderson ’07
Heather Andrew
Irene Nicolaidis Angelos ’83
Anonymous (2)
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Armacost
Stella Balesh
Amy Barnett
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Barrett
Amy and David Belz
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Benyo
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Black
Laura Johnson Bollinger ’04
Nancy Smith Bopst ’61
Mary Junghans Bowden ’68
Elizabeth Hudak Bowen ’80
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bowes
Rebecca Seifert Boyle ’72
Rosa Boza
Janice Brooks
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Brooks
Rebecca Childs Burgess ’04
Margaret Vanni Burns ’68
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Butler
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Carpenter
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Castellani
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Cerone
Mr. and Mrs. James Chaney
Charity on Top Foundation
Lucien Clark LS ’54
Mia Clarke



Stephanie Young Clayville ’88
Joan Ryan Clements ’71
Kimberly Clemsen and 
Pablo Schenquerman
Christine Commodari
Kelly Connelly ’91
Shanelle Cooper ’88
Laura Rosenthal Cox ’07
Betty and Dan Coyle
Debbie Schuhart Cunzeman ’68
Mr. and Mrs. John DeGrange
Kristin DeVan
Dr. Veronica Deza ’87
Blair Boehm Dicriscio ’01 and 
Vincent Dicriscio
Chrissy Onnen Diffenderffer ’74
Theresa Dunn Dittmar ’82
JoAnne Dolan
Mary Ann Rector Dougherty ’64
Lindsey and Seth Duerr

Claire Eberhardt ’07 and Keith Jeremiah
Mr. and Mrs. Preston Ellis
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Esworthy
Randy Fackler
Edythe McCollough Fallon ’74
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Fan
Mr. and Ms. John Feldmann
Taylor and Gary Foss
Mr. and Mrs. William Frank
Friends of Cara Jacobs
Shea Gahan ’08
Mary Caitlin Gahan ’04
Jean Gerding
Getaway Guild
Jennifer and Michael Gigliotti
Patricia Goldthwaite
Nataliya Goodman
Jeanie Grant
Gordon Grau LS ’60
John Grice



Mr. J. McDonald Kennedy
Helen and Jeffrey Kennelly
Mr. and Mrs. James King
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Knell
Bettina Koetter ’72
Mr. and Mrs. Geoffrey Kolberg
Mary Anne Hunt Kowzan ’73 and 
Paul Kowzan, Jr.
James Kuhlman
Law Offices J. Calvin Jenkins, Jr.
Bruce Leff
Eileen Rouse Leonhart ’67
Tracey Litz
Mary Beth Litz-Ayd ’77
Mr. and Mrs. Salvatore LoGrande
Erin MacPherson ’08
Mr. and Mrs. Jody Madigan
Stephanie Spalding Major ’65
Paul and Catherine Malstrom
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Mathews, Jr.
Rachel and Tyler Mays
Maureen McCart
Patricia McCloskey ’75
Bonnie Burns McCurdy ’59 and 
Joseph McCurdy, Jr.
Kathleen Hughes McFadden ’66 and 
Edward McFadden, Sr.
Perry Anne Rossi McGarvey ’82
Eleanor McGinn
Constance Burch McGrain ’71
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew McKercher
Stephanie McKew
Nicole Puszcz McNamara ’10
Mr. and Ms. Joshua Mikolowsky
Terri Moeser
Page Moir
Ann McFadden Moore ’78
Suzanne Storck Moran ’62
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Morrison
JoAnn Mueller Morton ’73

Desi Gonzalez Griffin ’74
Barbara Barczak Grill ’72
Emily Grimm ’02
Judy Winterble Gross ’62
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Grothmann
Mary Anne Siwinski Gummere ’69
David Hale
Teresa Neubert Harner ’68
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Harvey
Cecilia Filippelli Hazel ’70
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Heckman
Kimberly Hedrick
Mr. and Mrs. Kerry Heemann
Paula Henderson
Mahlon Hessey
Carolyn Hildreth ’11
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Hill
Mary Nagle Hogan ’63
Vicky Nahm Holden ’62
Mary Patricia O’Donnell Howard ’69
Erin Brooks Hoyle ’96
Dr. Michael Ichniowski LS ’67
Teresa Ichniowski and 
Thomas Ichniowski LS ’66
Dr. Abebe Imiru and Mrs. Asnakech Ramet
Alison Stewart Jackson ’90 and 
Matt Jackson
Donna Jacobsen
Jean and Lance James
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Johnson
Julianne Connolly Johnson ’72
Mr. and Mrs. Ottis Johnson, Jr.
Patricia Shannon Jones ’64
Lisa Jordan-Green
Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin Kavanaugh III
Joyce Kavanaugh
Karen Kells-Pamfilis
Kevin, Anna, Avery and Charlie Kelly
Dr. Mark Kelly and Dr. Tyra DeCarlo
Mary Terese Knott Kelly ’73



Kathleen Hanlon Sinclair ’95
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Siperko
Mr. and Mrs. C. Ryan Smith
Katherine Smith ’96
Maureen Devlin Smith ’75
Dr. Glenda Snavely
Dr. Steven Sobelman
William Socha
Lauren Lawson Spindler ’07
Maggie Sprinkle
Marla Stanton
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Stembler, Sr.
Donna Stofberg
Mr. and Mrs. Dave Stone
Dan and Jen Strine
Carmen Sund
Amy Swam
Sarah Tedesco ’04
Textron Charitable Trust
Suzanna Thieblot
Mr. and Mrs. C. Michael Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. William Trautwein
Heidi and Charles Trimble
Diane Caslow Unruh ’66
Alexandra Elliott Vaughan ’06
Betty Lerch Visconage ’74
Dr. and Mrs. Bao Vo
Joan Frederick Voshell ’74 and 
James Voshell
Charlotte Ward ’22
Elizabeth Wells ’70
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas West
Helen Wickes and Don Stang
Grace, Olivia, and Simon Wickwire
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Young
Mr. and Mrs. Domenico Zannino
William Zipse LS ’58

Mr. and Mrs. Steven Mrozinski
Mary Ellen Mullan ’71
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Murphy
Mr. and Mrs. William Myers
Kelly Devlin Naber ’00
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis Narango
Ann McLaughlin Nastarowicz ’72
Navigate Forward
Rachel Nerenberg ’10
Louisa A. Nielsen
Senam Okpattah ’16
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Pabst 
Michelle Kenney Pappas ’95
Julie Peluso ’10
Marianne Pfeffer
Sheryl and Matthew Piron
Dr. Eva June Poku and Dr. Kwame Poku
Carrie Polley and Christopher Kintzel
Marcella Missar Pyke ’74
Jessica Vitrano Randisi ’01
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn ’88 and 
Eric Rayburn
Mr. and Mrs. Gavin Rayburn
George Rayburn
Sarah Read and Eric Neffke
Mr. and Mrs. John Richardson
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Richardson
Sally Baldwin Sager ’72
Stephanie Diegel Saravia ’07
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Savage
Patricia Savage
Thomas Schaefer
Jennifer Bass Scharpf ’91
Dr. Julia Schmitz ’99
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Schmitz
Billie Schnorr
Mr. and Mrs. Norman Sharpe
Charlotte Sherman and James Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Shinners
Connie Bracken Shockley ’72



Patricia Kirby, Ph.D.
President and Managing 
Partner
Friendship Realty Corp.
 
Elizabeth Boddiford 
Klein ’08
Community Volunteer

Richard Koors, PE
Director of Development
Capital Health Group
 
Emily Bauer Lee ’03
Director of Clinical 
Operations
Chesapeake Medical 
Imaging, LLC
 
Dr. Winsome J. Leslie
President and CEO
DevSolutions Consulting, 
LLC

Sr. Patricia Loome, 
SNDdeN ’62
Sisters of Notre Dame de 
Namur Representative

Claire Mosmiller 
Moore ’65
Former Vice President of 
Student Affairs
Stevenson University

Paul J. Chew, CFA
Chief Investment Officer
Brown Advisory

John Murray Dennis, S.J.
Director of Campus 
Ministry
Scranton Preparatory 
School
 
Tracey H. Ford
President
Maryvale Preparatory 
School

Justin Gerbereux
Director of Credit Research
T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.

John S. Halaby, Sr.
Executive Vice President
Head of Distribution
Harbor Capital Advisors

Morgan Jenkins ’11
Associate Manager
Digital Media Operations
National Basketball 
Association
 
Nicole R. Onorato Hewitt, 
Esq. ’92
Managing Member
HWK Law Group, LLC

Jack J. Nelson
President
Aiseraigh Capital Management

Joshua Peters
Senior Vice President
Bozzuto Construction Company

Sherry N. Pudloski ’85
Executive Vice President
Principal Consultant, 
SNP Communications LLC

David Schiminger
Vice President
Adams Funds
 
Kaliq Simms
Founder
Higher Learning Group
 
Jovie Soriano
Senior Vice President of 
Marketing and Business 
Development
IZI Medical Products, LLC

Roger A. Waesche, Jr. LS ’68
Partner
Corsica Capital Partners

Patricia M.C. Brown, Esq. ’78
Chair, Maryvale Board of Trustees
President, Medically Home, Oncology

Board of 
Trustees 

2022-2023



Jack J. Nelson
President
Aiseraigh Capital Management

Joshua Peters
Senior Vice President
Bozzuto Construction Company

Sherry N. Pudloski ’85
Executive Vice President
Principal Consultant, 
SNP Communications LLC

David Schiminger
Vice President
Adams Funds
 
Kaliq Simms
Founder
Higher Learning Group
 
Jovie Soriano
Senior Vice President of 
Marketing and Business 
Development
IZI Medical Products, LLC

Roger A. Waesche, Jr. LS ’68
Partner
Corsica Capital Partners

Alumnae
Class of 1952
Anne Sincock Hanson 

Class of 1955
Mary Catherine Bunting 

Class of 1957 
Kathleen Bitzel Bennett 
Susie Guzzo Good 
Mollie Lochboehler Kilbourne 
Sr. Anne O’Donnell, SND 

Class of 1959
June Weller Brooks 
Stephanie Nagy Donnelly 
Bonnie Burns McCurdy 

Class of 1961
Nancy Smith Bopst 

Class of 1962
Judy Winterble Gross 
Vicky Nahm Holden 
Suzanne Storck Moran 
Catherine Cochran Peddy 

Class of 1963
Mary Nagle Hogan 
Mary Otenasek Petr Miles +

Class of 1964
Mary Ann Rector Dougherty 
Patricia Shannon Jones 
Margaret Harrison Kenney 
Beverly Koslosky Riley 

70th REUNION

65th REUNION

65th REUNION60th REUNION

Class of 1965
Frances Flannery Gunshol 
Jane Freeny Keegan 
Jane Bracken Mace  
Stephanie Spalding Major 
Patricia J. Mitchell 
Claire Mosmiller Moore 

Class of 1966
Ann Stengel Dougherty 
Jean Bell Hessenauer 
Kathleen Hughes McFadden
Mary Jane Rector Sheridan 
Diane Caslow Unruh 

Class of 1967
Nancy Halli 
Eileen Rouse Leonhart 
Diane Mahoney 
Dolly Wells Mersinger 
Virginia Deinlein Onorato  
Karen Kowal Taneyhill 
Peggy Freeny Uzelac 
Loretta Tontz Walker 

Class of 1968
Bonnie Caslow Allan 
Mary Junghans Bowden 
Margaret Vanni Burns
Marion Connolly 
Debbie Schuhart Cunzeman 
Teresa Neubert Harner 
Lourdes Schnader Hergenroeder 
Martie Dill Judy 
Kathalee Malon O’Conor 

55th REUNION



Class of 1969
Kathryn Kane Balthrop 
Mary Teresa Smith Cook 
Mary Anne Siwinski Gummere 
Mary Patricia O’Donnell Howard 
Patricia Schuster LeBlanc 
Sharon Quinn 
Moira Frost Tamburello 

Class of 1970
Cecilia Filippelli Hazel 
Chip Rouse 
Elizabeth Wells 

Class of 1971
Joan Ryan Clements 
Noreen Frost 
Constance Burch McGrain 
Mary Ellen Mullan 

Class of 1972
Mary Ellen Gallagher Barthelme 
Sarah Russo Bathon 
Ellen Smith Beckstrom 
Corinne O’Connor Bell
Carole Ringgold Blakeley 
Rebecca Seifert Boyle 
Anne Cadigan Brown 
Mary Starz Cole 
TyLisa Conklin-Itzoe
Kathleen Filippelli 
Linda Kneavel Fredeking 
Kathleen Geipe 
Roxanne Deinlein Giannerini 
Barbara Barczak Grill 
Sherrie Hoffman 
Julianne Connolly Johnson
Gail TenHoopen Koch

Bettina Koetter 
Marie Lerch 
Katherine Hohman Miles 
Anne Vahey Miller 
Mary Kay Clemmens Minsker 
Peggy McManus Moag 
Libby Bagli Nagle 
Ann McLaughlin Nastarowicz 
Suzanne Smith Nolan Champagne 
Claire Rea 
Renee Rutkowski
Lois Gorschboth Ryan 
Sally Baldwin Sager 
Connie Bracken Shockley 
Michelle Vanni 

50th REUNION



Class of 1973
E. Bronwyn Byron 
Kathleen Dengler 
Elizabeth Bracken Elliott 
Kathy Haskins Fick 
Susan Walsch Greenbaum 
Carlisle Voelkel Hashim 
Tracy Bagli Hooper
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann 
Mary Terese Knott Kelly 
Mary Anne Hunt Kowzan 
Patricia McCloskey 
JoAnn Mueller Morton 
Mary Kate Ratcliffe
Marci Prosser Reihart 
Mary Jo Skayhan Rogers 
Mary Michels Scovanner 
Mary Dougherty Van Fossan 
Marty Gower Vanderhoof 

Class of 1974
Chrissy Onnen Diffenderffer 
Edythe McCollough Fallon 
Mary Ellen Rector Fise
Kathleen Flynn
Desi Gonzalez Griffin 
Peggy Bracken Porter 
Marcella Missar Pyke 
Betty Lerch Visconage 
Joan Frederick Voshell 

Class of 1975
Suzanne Dengler Flahive 
Patricia McCloskey 
Maureen Devlin Smith 
Marty Voelkel-Hanssen
Peggy Walsch 

Class of 1976
Nancy Hooper Caplan

Class of 1977
Mary Beth Litz-Ayd 
Lori Welsh Martinet 
Mary McGeady 

Class of 1978
Patricia M. C.  Brown 
Kimberly Haus Federico 
Ann McFadden Moore 
Julia McNeal Smith 

Class of 1979
Christa Davis Meyer 
Elizabeth Macsherry Moag 

Class of 1980
Elizabeth Hudak Bowen 
Carol Townsend Jones 

Class of 1981
Blaise Cashen 
Elizabeth Hart 
Karen Geckle Moritz 
Mary Elizabeth Wexler 

Class of 1982
Leslie Karsner Dasch 
Cindy Davis 
Theresa Dunn Dittmar 
Perry Anne Rossi McGarvey 
Janet Schwitzer Nolan 

45th REUNION

40th REUNION



Class of 1983
Irene Nicolaidis Angelos 
Kathy Murphy Blue 
Suzanne Hooper Gibson 
Sarah Kaiser Walker 

Class of 1984
Elizabeth Johnson Weicht 

Class of 1985
Kristine Day Lloyd 
Cynthia Montanye Morrison 
Sherry Pudloski Noser 
Sallie Kilbourne Reed 

Class of 1986
Abigail Adams Brigstocke  
Kirsten Bass Wilkins 

Class of 1987
Kristin Schiminger Council 
Veronica Deza 
Kelly Roche McGovern 
Sally Brooks Niedenthal 
Lauren Brooks Rask 

Class of 1988
Amy Mudd Ciarlo 
Stephanie Young Clayville 
Shanelle Cooper 
Marce Fackler Hughes 
Kate Kiernan 
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn 

Class of 1989
Meg Kenney Aldridge 
Heather Smith Harvison 
Whitney Butler Longwell 
Carrie Nee Nitka 
Karen McGinn Ritter 
Nancy Stafford Shipley 

Class of 1990
Cynthia DeWaters Balog 
Tara Brickley 
Mercedes Greene 
Alison Stewart Jackson 

Class of 1991
Kelly Connelly 
Jennifer Bass Scharpf 

Class of 1992
Stacey Franklin Elder 
Nicole Onorato Hewitt 
Krista McDowell Jackson 
Mary Kirby Raley 
Ann Brach Vedock 

Class of 1993
Kathleen Blatchley Gelcich 
Monica Williams Soth 

Class of 1994
Christina DeRose 
Anne Bollinger McLain 

Class of 1995
Bridget Curry Bachman 
Meghan Doyle Finkel
Michelle Kenney Pappas 
Kathleen Hanlon Sinclair 

35th REUNION
30th REUNION



Class of 1996
Molly O’Conor Bell 
Erin Brooks Hoyle 
Errin Roby 
Katherine Smith 

Class of 1999
Carrie Reinhardt Ford
Julia Schmitz

Class of 2000
Bridget Doory Hetherington
Molly McLaughlin 
Kelly Devlin Naber 
Stephanie Keefe Parncutt 

Class of 2001
Anonymous
Mulligan Burns 
Blair Boehm Dicriscio 
Lauren Benzing Merrill 
Jessica Vitrano Randisi 

Class of 2002
Courtney Jenkins Dickant 
Jennifer D’Anna Dunbar 
Emily Grimm 
Laura Nolan Holden 
Maureen Kowzan 
Blair Mersinger Pasalic 

Class of 2003
Kathryn Simms Cox 
Meghan Maguire Thon 
Emily Vitrano Waugh 

Class of 2004
Laura Johnson Bollinger 
Katelyn Brooks Buerlein 
Rebecca Childs Burgess 
Mary Caitlin Gahan 
Sarah Tedesco 

Class of 2005
Mary Rosenthal Dean 
Amanda Peters Lipscomb 
Mairead McAllister 
Elizabeth Jenkins Washington 

Class of 2006
Maggie Johnson Adams 
Elizabeth Nagle Brisson 
Margaret Connelly 
Lynn Kennelly Fiery 
Mary Kate Lavin 
Deirdre McAllister 
Ashly Oehrl 
Alexandra Elliott Vaughan 

Class of 2007
Elizabeth Anderson 
Laura Rosenthal Cox 
Claire Eberhardt 
Sarah Gunther 
Stephanie Diegel Saravia 
Lauren Lawson Spindler 

Class of 2008
Jordan Wolf Drumm 
Shea Gahan 
Erin MacPherson 
Kathryn Thompson 

20th REUNION 15th REUNION



Many thanks to all of our
students who gave in various 

ways to the Annual Fund
throughout the 2021-2022

school year.

A special thank you to:
Riley Pfautz ’22

Charlotte Ward ’22
Ann Ware ’26

Students

Class of 2009
Jordan Van Horn 

Class of 2010
Samantha Kartanowicz 
Grace Kolberg 
Nicole Puszcz McNamara 
Shannon Murphy 
Rachel Nerenberg 
Julie Peluso 

Class of 2011
Carolyn Hildreth 
Morgan Jenkins 
Madison Jones 
Lindsey Lowe 
Emma Taylor 
Taylor Van Horn 

Class of 2012
Meghan Hildreth 

Class of 2014
Caroline Beaupré 
Peyton Courtney 

Class of 2015
Katherine Dembeck 

Class of 2016
Senam Okpattah 
Mikayla Ragsdale 

Class of 2017
Haley Halvorsen 
Erin Leonard 

Class of 2018
Kaitlyn Paszkiewicz 
Sophia Shucosky

Class of 2019
Jane Halvorsen 
Grace Morgan 

Class of 2020
Kenley Hewitt 

Class of 2021
Molly Kinkead

10th REUNION

 5th REUNION



Sallie Bossert McDavid 
Anthony Miller 
Joseph Miller
George Schaffer 
Anthony Vitrano 
Joseph Vitrano 
Roger Waesche, Jr. 
Bernardine Keelty Wyatt 
William Zipse 

Lower School Alumni
Lucien Clark 
Gordon Grau 
Patrick Hanley, Sr. 
Ralph Hilsher
Dr. Michael Ichniowski 
Thomas Ichniowski 
Julianne Connolly Johnson 
Therese Frost Kohler 
E. Lawrence McCloskey 



Parents
Mr. and Mrs. James Aloi
Antigoni Apesos
Anonymous (2)
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Bauer
Mr. and Mrs. Christian Beach
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Borger
Selena Britton
Caryn Brookman
Mr. and Mrs. William Brooks
Mr. and Mrs. Matt Buckley
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Burch
Mr. and Mrs. James Campbell
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Carpenter
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Castellani
Mr. and Mrs. James Chaney
Mia Clarke
Christine Commodari
Vicky and  Chris Compton
Amy McClain and Marnell Cooper
Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Bryan Cutair
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Dance
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Day
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas DeBolt
Mr. and Mrs. Michael DeLuca
Frances and Frank Dingle
Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Droney
Pam and Bill Dwan
Lindsey and Seth Duerr
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis Elliott, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Esworthy
Cecelia and Thomas Etzel
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Fan
Susan and Ricardo Ferrer
Mr. and Mrs. J. Patrick Fick

Meghan Doyle Finkel ’95 and Robert Finkel
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Francioli
Mr. and Mrs. Jonathan Fulton
Kathy Garcia
Allison and Justin Gerbereux
Kathi Hoke and Carl Giese III
Lisa Jordan-Green
Eugene Ham and Jina Kim
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Harvey
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Hill
Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Kessinger
Angela and Mark Kozlowski
Mr. and Mrs. Augusto Illiano
Alison Stewart Jackson ’90 and 
Matt Jackson
Jean and Lance James
Mr. and Mrs. Ottis Johnson, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Deron Johnson
Liselotte Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Kelly
Dr. Jennifer Kilbourne and 
Mr. George Kilbourne
Mr. and Mrs. Theodore King III
Mr. and Mrs. James King
Lindsay and Andrew Kinkead
Carrie Polley and Christopher Kintzel
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Knapp
Mr. and Mrs. Kirk Koehler
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Koors
Eric and Karen Kuczynski
Dr. and Mrs. Brian LaRocco
Mr. and Mrs. Ricardo Lobo
Julie and Tim Lynch
Mr. and Mrs. Jody Madigan
Mr. and Mrs. John Marquette
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Mathews, Jr.
Rachel and Tyler Mays
Mr. and Mrs. Eamon McCormick
Mr. and Mrs. Pete Macdonald
Mr. and Mrs. Brian McDonald



Mr. and Mrs. Marc McFaul
Perry Anne Rossi McGarvey ’82
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew McKercher
Mr. and Mrs. James McMahan
Mr. and Mrs. Judson Mihok
Mr. and Ms. Joshua Mikolowsky
Mr. and Mrs. William Myers
Johanna Narlis
Sarah Read and Eric Neffke
Jennifer and Brian Nicholas
Mr. and Mrs. Martin O’Neill
Mr. and Mrs. Pabst
Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Paradise
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Paska
Allyson and Josh Peters
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pierce
Dr. Eva June Poku and Dr. Kwame Poku
Amy and Scott Potter
Dr. Dana Sloane and Mr. Charles Quartey
Mr. and Mrs. J.D. Radebaugh
Cathy and Brian Reese
The Rice Family
Stephanie and John Rigley
Becky and Justin Rine
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Sachetti III
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Savage
Ms. Kimberly Clemsen and 
Mr. Pablo Schenquerman
Kristin and Dave Schiminger

Adrienne Kubeluis and Andrew Schmugge
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Scholtes
Dr. Julie Shaffrey and Mr. Tim Shaffrey
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Shaver
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Sherman
Kaliq and Joe Simms
Mr. and Mrs. C. Ryan Smith
Mr. and Mrs. Jeremy Snyder
Emily and Jovie Soriano
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stelmack
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Stembler, Sr.
Dan and Jen Strine
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Takasaki
Melanie Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. John Tiralla
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Trimble
Tracey Tull
Mr. and Mrs. James Urban
Dr. and Mrs. Bao Vo
Mr. and Mrs. Peter Waldron
Michelle Porter Ward and Michael Ward
Mr. and Mrs. John Weetenkamp IV
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Welsko
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Werdin
Jack and Cathy Williams
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Wise
William Wnek
Mr. and Mrs. Domenico Zannino



Grandparents 
Virginia Allen
Anonymous
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Armacost
Stella Balesh
Nancy Best
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Black
Mr. and Mrs. Gerard Bockstie
Denise Bonner
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bowes
Rosa Boza
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Brady
Thomas Brady
Tony and Tom Brookman
Janice Brooks
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Brooks
Anna Buckley
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Campbell III
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Cerone
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Mary Cumberland
Jo Anne Cursey
Mr. and Mrs. Preston Ellis
Londa Doerr
Stephanie Esworthy
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Fick, Jr.
Mary Agnes Gahan
Roxanne Deinlein Giannerini ’72
Mr. and Mrs. T. Brien Haigley, Sr.
Joyce Hartley
Charles Herget
Mr. and Mrs. William Hubbard, Jr.
Margaret Jackson
Donna Jacobsen
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Johnson
Patricia Shannon Jones ’64
Joyce Kavanaugh

Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney
Mr. and Mrs. Brian Kensil
Sheila Kessinger
Mollie Lochboehler Kilbourne ’57
Roland Knapp
Lenora and Richard Koors
Marilyn Kozak
Mary Jo Kuczynski
Doris Kuhne
Diane Latronico
Mr. and Mrs. Salvatore LoGrande
Phyllis Lyon
Barbara Ann Matthew
Maureen McCart
Linda McIntyre
Kathryn McNeal
Lynda Meade
Mr. and Mrs. John Melvin
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Mikolowsky
Timothy Miller
Mr. and Mrs. Antonio Moreira
Mr. and Mrs. James Morgan
Deborah Morris
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Mrozinski
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Murphy
Virginia Deinlein Onorato ’67 and 
Richard Onorato, Sr.
Nancy Radebaugh
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Richardson
Mr. and Mrs. John Rigatuso
Mr. and Mrs. Barry Rosen
Barbara and Art St. Martin
Patricia Savage
Billie Schnorr
Roni and Ric Schultz



Mr. and Mrs. Paul Sleeper
Nancy and John Stewart
Donna Stofberg
Mr. and Mrs. Dave Stone
Mr. and Mrs. Noell Suter
Jennefer Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. William Trautwein
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Vitrano
Patricia McDonald Ward and 
Thomas Ward
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Weitz
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas West
Deborah Westervelt
Ann Wheeler
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Wittenbach
Bernardine Keelty Wyatt LS ’54
Brenda and George Yezulinas
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Zeller



Alumnae Parents 
Geraldine Abbott
Meg Kenney Aldridge ’89
Anonymous 
Mr. and Mrs. William Apostol
Mr. and Mrs. David Beaupré
Amy and David Belz
Mr. and Mrs. John Bidinger
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.
Kathleen Bonsall and Bruce Grau
Abigail Adams Brigstocke ’86 and 
Richard Brigstocke
June Weller Brooks ’59
Robert Brooks
Anne Cadigan Brown ’72
Kitty and John Brown
Mr. and Mrs. Greg Burke
Margaret Vanni Burns ’68
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Butler
Nancy Hooper Caplan ’76 and 
Leigh Caplan
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Carpenter
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Cawley
Kelly and Paul Chew
Mr. and Mrs. James Chios
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Clawson
Joan Ryan Clements ’71
Mary Starz Cole ’72
Carol Converso
Mary Teresa Smith Cook ’69
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Coutts
The Honorable and Mrs. Lawrence Daniels
Wille Kate Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Augusto Delerme
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Dembeck
Winifred DeWaters
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Dunworth

Mr. and Mrs. John Emory
Randy Fackler
Margaret Fairer
Kimberly Haus Federico ’78 and 
Michael Federico
Suzanne Dengler Flahive ’75 and 
Thomas Flahive
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Francioli
Mr. and Mrs. William Frank
Mary Agnes Gahan
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Gigliotti
Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Glinka
Carole and Anibal Gonzalez, Jr.
Susie Guzzo Good ’57
John Grice
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Grothmann
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Jessy and John Halaby
Mr. and Mrs. Erik Halvorsen
Patrick Hanley, Sr. LS ’63 and Eileen Hanley
Cecilia Filippelli Hazel ’70
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Heckman
Mr. and Mrs. Doug Heidrick
Paula Henderson
Charles Herget
Nicole Onorato Hewitt ’92 and 
Russell Hewitt, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hiteshew
Vicky Nahm Holden ’62
Mr. and Mrs. Craig Horner
Marce Fackler Hughes ’88
Dr. Abebe Imiru and Mrs. Asnakech Ramet
Jill and Ray Jackson
Julianne Connolly Johnson ’72 and 
Paul Johnson



Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin Kavanaugh III
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Kearney
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Kelly
Mary Terese Knott Kelly ’73
Dr. Mark Kelly and Dr. Tyra DeCarlo
Helen and Jeffrey Kennelly
Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney
Mollie Lochboehler Kilbourne ’57
Lindsay and Andrew Kinkead
Mr. and Mrs. Robert C. Knott
Mr. and Mrs. Geoffrey Kolberg
Mary Anne Hunt Kowzan ’73 and 
Paul Kowzan, Jr.
James Kuhlman
Doris Kuhne
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Kujawa
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Lavin
Dr. Winsome Leslie
B.J. Litz
Tracey Litz
Mr. and Mrs. Brian Logan
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Lowe
Julie and Tim Lynch
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Stephanie Spalding Major ’65
Catherine and Paul Malstrom
Mr. and Mrs. J. Joseph McAleer
Mr. and Mrs. William McCarthy, Jr.
Bonnie Burns McCurdy ’59 and 
Joseph McCurdy, Jr.
Sallie Bossert McDavid ’56
Kathleen Hughes McFadden ’66 and 
Edward McFadden, Sr.
Eleanor McGinn
Stephanie McKew
Michael McLaughlin
Kathryn McNeal
Dolly Wells Mersinger ’67 and 
Dr. E. Duston Mersinger

Anthony Miller LS ’71
Regina Miller
Elizabeth Macsherry Moag ’79 and 
Anthony Moag
Ann McFadden Moore ’78
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Morgan
Karen Geckle Moritz ’81 and 
Stephen Moritz
Cynthia Montanye Morrison ’85
Mr. and Mrs. William Murphy, Esq.
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Murphy
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72 and 
Hon. John Nagle III
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis Narango
Jack Nelson
Jeanette Nimon
Mr. and Mrs. James Noel III
Suzanne Smith Nolan Champagne ’72
Mary Novak
Kathalee Malon O’Conor ’68 and 
Herbert O’Conor III
Virginia Deinlein Onorato and 
Richard Onorato, Sr.
Mr. and Mrs. Louis H. S. Pakula
Mr. and Mrs. J. Bruce Pavesich
Mary Otenasek Petr Miles ’63 +
and Eugene Miles
Marianne Pfeffer
Sheryl and Matthew Piron
Marcella Missar Pyke ’74
Dr. and Mrs. Marcelo Quezado
Mr. and Mrs. J.D. Radebaugh
Mr. and Mrs. Stuart Ragsdale
A. Kent Rayburn and Barbara Rayburn+
Colleen and Jeff Rives
Bob and Stuart Sanford
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Schmitz
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Scholtes
David and Judith Schroeder
Dr. Julie Shaffrey and Mr. Tim Shaffrey



Mr. and Mrs. Steven Siperko
Emily and Jovie Soriano
Nancy and John Stewart
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Stewart
Mr. and Mrs. Dave Stone
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Sullivan
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Sullivan
Suzanna Thieblot
Mr. and Mrs. C. Michael Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. John Van Horn
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Vaughan
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Vitrano
Leslie and Joseph Vitrano LS ’72
Joan Frederick Voshell ’74 and 
James Voshell
Ann Wheeler
Jack and Cathy Williams
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Wittenbach
Lisa Young

Heather Andrew
Anonymous
Amy Barnett
Kate Beach 
Molly O’Conor Bell ’96
Brian Boston
John Brown
Alaina Buse
Kristin DeVan
Blair Boehm Dicriscio ’01
Lindsey Duerr
Richard Englar
Susan Ferrer
Meghan Doyle Finkel ’95 
Mary Ellen Rector Fise ’74
Tracey Ford
Jennifer Gigliotti

Faculty, 
Staff &
Coaches 



Libby Bagli Nagle ’72
Lisa Noel
John Novotny
Marianne Pfeffer
Sheryl Piron
Mary Kirby Raley ’92
Jessica Vitrano Randisi ’01
Sarah Read
Brian Reese
Stephanie Rigley
Colleen Shine Rives
Theresa Rodgers
David Schroeder
Dr. Victor Shin
Gracie Smith
Dr. Glenda Snavely 
Maggie Sprinkle
Robert Stelmack
Carmen Sund
Amy Swam
Emily Vitrano Waugh ’03
Donna Weber
Kathy Wilder

Tricia Giuffrida
Carole Gonzalez
Nataliya Goodman
Jeanie Grant
David Hale
Quinton Harris
Marce Fackler Hughes ’88
Andrea Jacobs 
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73
Lindsay Kinkead
Michele Valle Kogler
Kim Kozak
Eric Kuczynski
John Levasseur
Mary Lowe 
Erin MacPherson ’08
Marlene Maguire
Rachel Mays
Deirdre McAllister ’06
Alex Miller
Jason Miller
Terri Moeser
Karen Geckle Moritz ’81 



Ariosa & Co.
Augusto’s Plaza Ltd.
Baltimore Elite Volleyball Club, Inc.
Blue Chesapeake Commercial Flooring
Mary-Glen Bradbury
CIENA Corp.
Comprehensive Building Services, Inc.
Peter Cory
Betty and Dan Coyle
Dennis Uniform Manufacturing Company
JoAnne Dolan
Drumm Digital Media LLC
East West Sign Group LLC
Educators Benefit Services
Fick Brothers Roofing & Exterior 
Remodeling Company
Fidelity Brokerage Services
Foxleigh Management, Inc.
FTI Consulting, Inc.
Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP
Getaway Guild
Patricia T. Goldthwaite
Miller Construction Services, Inc.
Miller Refrigeration, Inc.
Modern Home Loans

Page Moir
Navigate Forward
Louisa A. Nielsen
Northwestern Mutual Life Foundation
Dr. and Mrs. Frederick Preis 
Todd Raley
Red Sun Custom Apparel, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. John Richardson
RMC Direct LLC 
Rudolph Supply
Ryleigh’s Oyster 
Schwab Charitable
Shamrock Masonry & Landscape 
Construction LLC
Stanley Black & Decker, Inc.
Marla Stanton
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Stroup
T. Rowe Price
Textron Charitable Trust
Wee Chic, Inc.
Marianne Weis
Wells Fargo Foundation
Grace Wickwire
Wiley Rein LLP

Friends



Anonymous
Archdiocese of Baltimore
Associated Italian American Charities of 
Maryland
Baltimore Educational Scholarship Trust
The Campbell Foundation
Capital Group Companies Charitable 
Foundation
Charity on Top Foundation
Exelon Foundation
France-Merrick Foundation
GB Charities, Inc.
Herget Foundation
The Marion I. & Henry J. Knott Foundation

Foundations &
Organizations 

Maryvale Alumnae Association
Maryvale Parents Association
Maryvale Sports Boosters
The Morgan Family Foundation
MUFG
The Thomas F. and Clementine L. Mullan 
Foundation, Inc.
Northrop Grumman Charity
Prodec Finishes, Inc.
The Ralph and Shirley Klein Foundation
REVAL Foundation Inc.
T. Rowe Price Foundation, Inc.
Thrivent Choice



Endowment Gifts
Abigail M. Boehm ’98 Merit Award
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.
Mulligan Burns ’01
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Blair Boehm Dicriscio ’01 and 
Vincent Dicriscio
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Kaitlyn Paszkiewicz ’18
Colleen and Jeff Rives
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Willats

Mary Catherine Bunting ’55 
Scholarship Endowment Fund
Mary Catherine Bunting ’55
Marie Lerch ’72

Castle Preservation Fund
Kathy Murphy Blue ’83

Tyler P. Fick ’99 Scholarship Fund
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Fick, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. J. Patrick Fick
Law Offices J. Calvin Jenkins, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Knell
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Morrison
Mr. and Mrs. John Richardson
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Shinners
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Van Tuyl

The Edward E. Ford Foundation 
Endowment Fund
Mr. and Mrs. Philip Lange

Moira A. and John K. Frost Faculty 
Recognition Award Fund
Therese Frost Kohler LS ’75
Moira Frost Tamburello ’69

Meaghan P. Gahan ’89 
Scholarship Fund
Adams Funds
Mary Caitlin Gahan ’04
Shea Gahan ’08
Mary Agnes Gahan
Eleanor McGinn
Carrie Nee Nitka ’89
Karen McGinn Ritter ’89
Kristin and Dave Schiminger
Nancy Stafford Shipley ’89
Donna Stofberg

GROW Grant
Anonymous
Eileen Hanley and Patrick Hanley, Sr. LS ’63
Wiley Rein LLP

The Halaby Family First 
Generation Success 
Endowment Fund
Jessy and John Halaby
Mr. and Mrs. Theodore King III

Harrison Family Merit Award Fund
Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney



Joyce and Ralph Hilsher, LS ’62 
Endowment Fund
Joyce Abate Hilsher and 
Ralph Hilsher LS ’62

Katie’s Fund
Patricia M. C.  Brown ’78 and Joseph P. Gill
Mr. and Mrs. James Chios

George G. Litz Memorial Lacrosse 
Scholarship Award Fund
B.J. Litz

Sister Shawn Marie Maguire, SND 
Endowment Fund
Northwestern Mutual Life Foundation
Caroline Beaupré ’14
Mr. and Mrs. David Beaupré
Erin Hoyle Brooks ’96
Mulligan Burns ’01
Kelly Connelly ’91
Marion Connolly ’68
Patricia Goldthwaite
Paula Henderson
James Kuhlman
Kristine Day Lloyd ’85
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Lauren Benzing Merrill ’01
Ann Vahey Miller ’72
Kathalee Malon O’Conor ’68
Kate Hanlon Sinclair ’95
Mr. and Mrs. C. Michael Thomas
Leslie Vitrano and Joseph Vitrano LS ’72
Marianne Weis



Anonymous
Elizabeth Anderson ’07
Molly O’Conor Bell ’96
Mulligan Burns ’01
Stephanie Young Clayville ’88
Mary Starz Cole ’72
Dr. Leon Combs
Margaret Connelly ’06
Betty and Dan Coyle
Donna and Charles Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Michael De Lude
Mr. and Mrs. John DeGrange
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Dunleavy
Friends of Cara Jacobs
Jennifer Gleeson
Desi Gonzalez Griffin ’74
Sarah Gunther ’07
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Susan Hall
Madison Jones ’11
Carol Townsend Jones ’80
Samantha Kartanowicz ’10
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
Karen Kells-Pamfilis
Helen and Jeffrey Kennelly

Marie Lerch ’72
Anne Bollinger McLain ’94
Dolly Wells Mersinger ’67 and 
Dr. E. Duston Mersinger
Ann McFadden Moore ’78
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72 and 
Hon. John Nagle III
Jeanette Nimon
Ashly Oehrl ’06
Senam Okpattah ’16
Katherine Phillips 
Dolores Plitt
Marci Prosser Reihart ’73 and Don Reihart
Relay Bookies
Errin Roby ’96
Patricia Savage
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Schaefer
Katherine Smith ’96
Dr. Steven Sobelman
Mr. and Mrs. William Socha
Geraldine Kenney Sweeney
Sarah Tedesco ’04
Mary Dougherty Van Fossan ’73 and 
Robert L. Van Fossan, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Young
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Zacagnini

Carol Malone Excellence in Teaching Endowment Fund



Maryvale Endowment Fund
Anonymous
Rebecca Seifert Boyle ’72
CIENA Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. Jonathan Fulton
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
The Ralph and Shirley Klein Foundation
Jane Bracken Mace ’65 and Sam Mace
Regina Miller
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Siperko

Maryvale Leadership Institute 
Endowment Fund
Patricia M. C.  Brown ’78 and Joseph P. Gill
Chip Rouse ’70

Kimberly Erica May ’87 Spirit 
Award Fund
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Kelly

Erinn McCarthy ’10 Maryvale 
Fathers’ Club Endowment Fund
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Benyo
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Marie McCarthy
Mr. and Mrs. William McCarthy, Jr. 

Anne McCloskey Scholar Athlete 
Fund
Edythe McCollough Fallon ’74
Carlisle Voelkel Hashim ’73 and 
John Hashim
Mr. and Mrs. Doug Heidrick
Maryvale Sports Boosters
E. Lawrence McCloskey LS ’65
Patricia McCloskey ’73
Ann McLaughlin Nastarowicz ’72



Anne E. Rayburn ’87 
Endowment Fund
Chesapeake Wealth Management 
Group at Morgan Stanley
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Barrett
G. Richard Dent and Patricia Isaacs
Suzanne Dentry-Meny
Kathy Dufour and Ross Ashley
Jean Gerding
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Heckman
Kimberly Hedrick
Mahlon Hessey
John Josselyn
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Kelly
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Leff
John Josselyn
Maribel Moore
Mount Washington Rod and 
Gun Club, Inc.
Lauren Brooks Rask ’87
A. Kent Rayburn and 
Barbara Rayburn+ 
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn ’88 and 
Eric Rayburn
Mr. and Mrs. Gavin Rayburn
George Rayburn
John and Linda Rayburn Riina
Mr. and Mrs. Norman Sharpe
Charlotte Sherman and 
James Davis
Lorene Southworth
Susan Tillman
Grace Wickwire

Anne McDermott Smith 
Endowment Fund 
Laura E. W. Nolan Holden ’02



Tribute & 
Memorial Gifts
In Honor of
Catherine R. Beach
Colleen and Jeff Rives

Class of 1976
Nancy Hooper Caplan ’76 and Leigh Caplan

Amelia Dell
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Wittenbach

Mary Ellen Rector Fise, Esq.’74
Betty Lerch Visconage ’74

Tracey H. Ford
Tracy Bagli Hooper ’73 and Henry Hooper

Molly G. Heidrick ’21
Mr. and Mrs. Doug Heidrick

Tracy Bagli Hooper ’73
Navigate Forward

Eliza L. Karaolis ’23
Liselotte Davis

Maryvale Administration, Faculty and 
Staff
Allison and Justin Gerbereux

Rachel Mays
Colleen and Jeff Rives

Patricia J. Mitchell ’65
Gary and Taylor Foss

A. Kent Rayburn
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn ’88 and 
Eric Rayburn
George Rayburn

C. Scott Rayburn
George Rayburn

Kathleen R. O’Shea ’60
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn ’88 and 
Eric Rayburn

In Memory of
Don Agee
Mary Agnes Gahan

 Mary Ellen Birchenough
Eric Kuczynski

Anne Blum
Mary Agnes Gahan

Abigail M. Boehm ’98
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.
Mulligan Burns ’01
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Blair Boehm Dicriscio ’01 and 
Vincent Dicriscio
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Kaitlyn Paszkiewicz ’18
Colleen and Jeff Rives
Mr. and Mrs. Steven Willats

Jack Busse
Mary Agnes Gahan



Louise Crouch
Mary Agnes Gahan

Jimmy Doyle
Eric Kuczynski

Harry Dunkle
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Harvey

Jeffrey P. Fick
Law Offices J. Calvin Jenkins, Jr.
Mr. and Ms. John Feldmann
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Fick, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Knell
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Morrison
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Shinners
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Van Tuyl

Tyler P. Fick ’99
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Compton
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Fick, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. J. Patrick Fick
Mr. and Mrs. John Richardson

William Finley
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.

John K. Frost
Therese Frost Kohler LS ’75

Moira A. Frost
Therese Frost Kohler LS ’75 

Meaghan P. Gahan ’89
Mary Caitlin Gahan ’04
Shea Gahan ’08
Mary Agnes Gahan
Eleanor McGinn
Carrie Nee Nitka ’89
Nancy Stafford Shipley ’89
Donna Stofberg

Christine Gemmill
Mary Agnes Gahan

John Grant
Andrea and Michael Jacobs

Capt. John F.S. Graziano
Dr. Glenda Snavely

Felice M. Ichniowski
Dr. Michael Ichniowski LS ’67
Thomas Ichniowski LS ’66 and 
Teresa Ichniowski

Jean Johnson
Mary Agnes Gahan

Len Kellerman
Mary Agnes Gahan

Annie Kuczynski
Eric Kuczynski
Julie Kuhlman
James Kuhlman

Deborah Litz
Tracey Litz



Sister Shawn M. Maguire, SND
Northwestern Mutual Life Foundation
Caroline Beaupré ’14
Mr. and Mrs. David Beaupré
Erin Brooks Hoyle ’96
Mulligan Burns ’01
Kelly Connelly ’91
Patricia Goldthwaite
Paula Henderson
James Kuhlman
Kristine Day Lloyd ’85
Marlene and Michael Maguire
Lauren Benzing Merrill ’01
Ann Vahey Miller ’72
Kathalee Malon O’Conor ’68
Kate Hanlon Sinclair ’95
Mr. and Mrs. C. Michael Thomas
Leslie Vitrano and Joseph Vitrano LS ’72
Marianne Weis

Carol Malone
Anonymous
Elizabeth Anderson ’07
Molly O’Conor Bell ’96
Stephanie Young Clayville ’88
Mary Starz Cole ’72
Dr. Leon Combs
Margaret Connelly ’06
Betty and Dan Coyle
Donna and Charles Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Michael De Lude
Mr. and Mrs. John DeGrange
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Dunleavy
Friends of Cara Jacobs
Jennifer Gleeson
Desi Gonzalez Griffin ’74
Sarah Gunther ’07
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Susan Hall
Madison Jones ’11
Carol Townsend Jones ’80
Samantha Kartanowicz ’10

Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
Karen Kells-Pamfilis
Helen and Jeffrey Kennelly
Marie Lerch ’72
Anne Bollinger McLain ’94
Dolly Wells Mersinger ’67 and 
Dr. E. Duston Mersinger
Ann McFadden Moore ’78
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72 and 
Hon. John Nagle III
Jeanette Nimon
Ashly Oehrl ’06
Senam Okpattah ’16
Katherine Phillips
Dolores Plitt
Marci Prosser Reihart ’73 and Don Reihart
Relay Bookies
Errin Roby ’96
Patricia Savage
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Schaefer
Katherine Smith ’96
Dr. Steven Sobelman
Mr. and Mrs. William Socha
Marla Stanton
Geraldine Kenney Sweeney
Sarah Tedesco ’04
Mary Dougherty Van Fossan ’73 and 
Robert L. Van Fossan, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Young
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Zacagnini

Patrick Malone
Mr. and Mrs. John DeGrange
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Dunleavy
Marla Stanton

Kimberly E. May ’87
Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
Kelly Roche McGovern ’87



Elizabeth Mayer
JoAnne Dolan

Erinn K. McCarthy ’10
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Benyo
Patricia Bosse Gunther and 
Frank Gunther III
Marie McCarthy
Mr. and Mrs. William McCarthy, Jr.

Ann McCloskey
Carlisle Voelkel Hashim ’73
Patricia McCloskey ’73
E. Lawrence McCloskey LS ’65
Ann McLaughlin Nastarowicz ’72

Patricia Miller
Marlene and Michael Maguire

Carol S. Nee
Mary Agnes Gahan
Eleanor McGinn
Karen McGinn Ritter ’89

Bridie O’Sullivan
Mary Agnes Gahan

Marion Clara Peterson
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.

Anne E. Rayburn ’87
Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
G. Richard Dent and Patricia Isaacs
Kelly Roche McGovern ’87
Sally Brooks Niedenthal ’87
A. Kent Rayburn
Mr. and Mrs. Gavin Rayburn
John and Linda Rayburn Riina
Mr. and Mrs. Norman Sharpe

Barbara Rayburn
Chesapeake Wealth Management Group at 
Morgan Stanley
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Barrett
Suzanne Dentry-Meny
Kathy Dufour & Ross Ashley
Jean Gerding
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Heckman
Kimberly Hedrick
Mahlon Hessey
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Leff
John Josselyn
Maribel Moore
Jean O. Gerding
Colleen O’Shea Rayburn ’88 and 
Eric Rayburn
George Rayburn
John and Linda Rayburn Riina
Mr. and Mrs. Norman Sharpe
Charlotte Sherman and James Davis
Lorene Southworth
Susan Tillman
Grace Wickwire 

Jack Reismandel
Mary Agnes Gahan

Linda A. Rowe
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.

Mary Ann Shaw
Mary Agnes Gahan

Amanda Starz ’10
 J. McDonald Kennedy

Aimee Turrall ’87
Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
Kelly Roche McGovern ’87



Lynne Mezzanotte-Ward ’87
Kristin Schiminger Council ’87 and 
Ronald Council, Jr.
Kelly Roche McGovern ’87
Lauren Brooks Rask ’87

Sarah E. Winkler ’02
Emily Grimm ’02
Blair Mersinger Pasalic ’02

Walter J. Zylka
Mr. and Mrs. Victor Boehm, Jr.

Trinity Society 

Ralph Joseph Hilsher LS ’62 and 
Joyce Abate Hilsher
Laura E. W. Nolan Holden ’02
Tracy Bagli Hooper ’73 and Henry Hooper
Catherine Vitrano Kellermann ’73 and 
Mark Kellermann
Margaret Harrison Kenney ’64 and 
Dr. W. Michael Kenney
Mollie Lochboehler Kilbourne ’57 
Frank R. Kimmel +
Heather Klink ’84
Mary Jo Lancaster +
Marie Lerch ’72
Jane Bracken Mace ’65
Bridget Maginn +
Kim Goldsmith McCain ’71 
Mary McGeady ’77
Patricia J. Mitchell ’65
Mitchell-Huether Family
Pamela Hennegan Moore ’58
Karen Geckle Moritz ’81 and 
Stephen Moritz
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72
Mary Ann Bauer O’Connell ’55 +
Catherine Cochran Peddy ’62
Marci Prosser Reihart ’73
Bob and Stuart Sanford
Dominick Valencia, Jr.
Betty Lerch Visconage ’74
Elizabeth Wells ’70

Bonnie Caslow Allan ’68
Susan Melvin Ayres ’67 +
Kathleen Bitzel Bennett ’57
Kathy Murphy Blue ’83
Mary Castagna Carrillo ’58
Cindy Davis ’82
Tracey H. Ford
Mr. and Mrs. William Frank
Mary Agnes Gahan
Susie Guzzo Good ’57
Mercedes Greene ’90 
Frances Flannery Gunshol ’65
Elizabeth Hart ’81
Bette Jean Braden Heins ’61

The Trinity Society of Maryvale honors 
alumnae/alumni, parents, grandparents 
and friends who have included 
Maryvale in their estate plans. 
Established as Maryvale Trinity College 
Preparatory School in 1945, the Trinity 
Society captures the history and spirit 
of giving a priceless investment in the 
future of the school. 

Are you interested in leaving a legacy 
at Maryvale? Please contact Libby 
Bagli Nagle ’72, Director of 
Stewardship and Gift Planning, at 
410.308.8525 or 
naglel@maryvale.com.



Silent Auction 
Donations & Gifts
About Faces Day Spa and Salon
Meg Kenney Aldridge ’89
Bonnie Caslow Allan ’68
Cyndy Allen
Alpha Landscape Contractors
Bill Armstrong
Baltimore Ravens
Basignani Winery
Heather Harpole Bauer ’93
Emily Berquist ’93
Amy Birmingham ’93
Blue Star Farm Maryland 
Breakout Games 
Megan Anne Brooks ’93
Nikia Brown ’93
Kate Nolan Bryden ’00
Monica Butler
Bronwyn Byron ’73
Chesapeake Closets
Chick-fil-A
Class of 2022
Class of 2023
Class of 2024
Class of 2025
Class of 2026 
Class of 2027
Class of 2028
Club Pilates, Hunt Valley (Inspired Move-
ment, LLC)
Kelly Connelly ’91
Country Club of Maryland
Cranbrook Liquors
Katie Emmons Creech ’91
Elaina Dance

Tom and Liza DeBolt
Katherine Dembeck ’15
Brooke Stastny DiManno ’99
Sean Dobbs
Andy Droney
El Centro
Buffy Volpitta Elliott ’83
Faidley’s Seafood, The Devine Family
Fick Bros. Roofing & Exterior Remodeling 
Co.
Shea Gahan ’08
Kathleen Blatchley Gelcich ’93
Giorgio’s, Tony Weiss
Graul’s Market
Colleen Grayson
Hayfields Country Club
Hereford Golf Center
Hillendale Country Club
Hunt Valley Country Club
HWK Law Group and 
Nicole Onorato Hewitt ’92
Industrial Refrigeration Service Inc.
International Spy Museum
Irvine Nature Center
Jean James
Kyra James
Tracey Johnson
Otis Johnson AFGE-District 14
Karma
Cathy Vitrano Kellermann ’73
Jimmy King
Kingsdene Nursery
Kona Ice of Central Baltimore County
Richard Koors



Mary Kate Lavin ’06
Pete LeBoutillier
Alison Strouse LeBoutillier ’93
Ilsa van den Berg Marden ’05
Marlow McCrystle & Jones Florist
Dana Marquette
Maryvale Athletic Department
Maryvale Faculty and Staff
Maryvale Parents Association
Maryvale Preparatory School
Maryvale Sports Boosters
Maxalea, Inc.
McCormick & Company, Inc.
Maggie McElroy ’11
Colleen Dunworth McGuire ’93
Miklowsky Family
Miss Daisy Treats
Erika Morant ’03
Karen Geckle Moritz ’81
Moritz Family
Libby Bagli Nagle ’72
Elizabeth Oertel ’93
Mindy O’Malley
Cathy O’Neil ’93
Fran and Andy Paradise
Peters Family
Tracy and Bob Philips
Brian Reese
Reter’s Crab House & Grille
Roland Park Driving School 
Ropewalk and Alley Oops, The McFaul 
Family
ROUGE Fine Catering
Ryleigh’s Oyster
Sagamore Spirit Distillery
Santoni’s Marketplace
Marta Scholtes
Dave Schroeder
Julie and Tim Shaffrey
Robin Wagner Shinnick ’93

Monica Williams Soth ’93
Meredith Cramer Swicegood ’93
Valerie Taylor ’11
The French Paradox
Christine Stalter Thompson ’93
Patrice and James Urban
Amy Von Lange ’91
Keita Wells ’93
Woodrow’s BBQ, The Piron Family
Jessica Friert Wysokinski ’93

Gifts in Kind 
Abigail Adams Brigstocke ’86
Peter Cory
Image Engineering
The Moritz Family
Dave Schroeder
Shamrock Masonry & Landscape 
Construction LLC



Event Sponsors 
Allbrite Pressure Wash, Inc.
ARC Document Solutions
Ariosa & Company
ATC Corp.
Baltimore Elite Volleyball Club, Inc.
Blandy Becker, Long and 
Foster Real Estate Inc.
Blue Chesapeake Commercial Flooring
Adam and Cindy Burch
Calvert Hall College High School
Calvert Mechanical Solutions
Carpet Fair
Chesapeake Tax & Accounting LLC
Cole Roofing Company
Comprehensive Building Services, Inc.
Compton Financial Group
Constellation Energy Services
CulinArt Inc.
Dennis Uniform
Donor Search
Drumm Digital Media 
East West Sign Group LLC
Fick Bros. Roofing & Exterior 
Remodeling Company
Fidelity Building Services Group
Foxleigh Management, Inc. / 
Green Spring Station
FNL Insurance Group
Jonathan and Monique Fulton
Gallagher, Evelius & Jones LLP
Gerbereux Family
Girlhero
Gordian Energy Systems
Hightopps Backstage Grille
Hilgartner Natural Stone Company
Horizon Outdoor Design
Industrial Refrigeration Service, Inc.
Otis and Tracey Johnson

Kelly Benefits
Kennedy Personal Services
Bill Kidd’s Toyota
George Kilbourne 
Kittredge Properties
Klein’s ShopRite Supermarkets
Jeff and Laura Knapp
Liberty Pure Solutions, Inc.
Loyola Blakefield
Julie and Tim Lynch
M&T Bank
The McAleer Family
Miller Construction Services, Inc.
Miller Refrigeration, Inc.
Regina Miller and Family
Modern Home Loans
Moritz Consulting Group
TJ Navarro and Family
The Nelson Company
Philly Pretzel Factory / Mike Ward
Pure Water Technology of Central PA, Inc.
Red Sun Custom Apparel
RHI, Inc.
Ryleigh’s Oyster
SC&H Group
Saffer Plumbing and Electric
Sandy Spring Bank
Marta Scholtes
SFG Wealth Management LLC
The Shaffrey Family
Source One Business Services, Inc.
Tirallas, Inc.
James and Patrice Urban
Tony Vitrano Company
Warner Electric, LLC
The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
The Wine Merchant
William D. Wooden Enterprises



Thank YOU! 
We truly appreciate all you do for 
Maryvale and we are extremely 

grateful for your continued support.

Gifts to the annual fund listed in this report include those received between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022. 
The Advancement Office has made every effort to ensure the information in this report is accurate and 
complete. However, sometimes errors do occur, and for this we apologize in advance. If you contributed to 
Maryvale during the 2021-2022 fiscal year, and you find that your name has been omitted or listed under an
incorrect heading, please advise us by emailing koglerm@maryvale.com.



WEBSITE: www.maryvale.com TWITTER: @MaryvaleLions INSTAGRAM: MaryvaleLions
FACEBOOK: www.facebook.com/MaryvaleLions YOUTUBE: https://youtube.com/@maryvalelions

LINKEDN: www.linkedin.com/school/maryvale-preparatory-school

11300 Falls Road
Lutherville, MD 21093


